04-21-2004

RECO 4-16-04		FA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents (with signed English translation if needed).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
 Sandro Salicini Stefano Cavallari 3. 	APR 1 6 2004	Name: AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Address: 40131 BOLOGNA VIA CRISTOFORO COLOMBO, 1 ITALY
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment □	Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
□ Other	Change of Address	□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
Execution Date(s): 1. July 11, 2003 2. July 11, 2003 3.	(old address above)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
Being filed together with a new application.		
Patent Application No.(s):	696	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No		
5. Name and address of party to whom coldocument should be mailed:	rrespondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Clifford J. Mass		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street		Check Enclosed
20/2004 DEVENE 00000101 10419536		Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
C:8021 40.00 0P		8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature:	III ON NO	134086
CLIFFORD J. MASS Name of Person Signing April 13, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 015225 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/419,696
Filed	April 21, 2003
Title	"TRANSFER WHEEL FOR TRANSFERRING PRODUCTS ALONG A WRAPPING LINE"
CAVALLARI, t	for good and valuable consideration Messrs Sandro SALICINI and Stefano two Italian subjects and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A. 40131 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1
improvements United State application undersigned improvements	ors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or s of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the es, executed by the undersigned on July 11, 2003, and in said and any and all other applications in the United States, which the may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or s, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:
	AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A.
	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application ally known.
herein assi that there	gned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest gned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the rein assigned.
expense of continuation improvements for the reapplication invention of agrees upon application cooperate to successors and giving perform, upon the successors assignee, in Patent may its expense of the successors assignee, in the successors as a successor as	onsiderations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, in, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or s, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application issue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to on request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the ses and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said ts successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed resigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.
Witness but	(my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 11 th day of July 2003.
Sandso SALIO	CINI (Seal)
	(Seal)
Stefano CAV	ALLARI

PATENT REEL: 015225 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 04/16/2004